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Primary Websites 
Here is a list of useful free websites that will support your child’s learning. They have used most of these websites in school and should be familiar with them.
Mathematics & Numeracy
Sumdog – log in given - https://www.sumdog.com/user/sign_in
Education City – Log in given - https://www.educationcity.com/
Top Marks - https://www.topmarks.co.uk/
Hit the Button - https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/hit-the-button
Daily 10 - https://www.topmarks.co.uk/maths-games/daily10
Funbrain –  Free sign up - https://www.funbrain.com/
Splash Learn – Free sign up - https://www.splashlearn.com/
Cool Maths Games - https://www.coolmathgames.com/ 
Literacy 
Giglets - https://giglets.com/ 
Education City – 	https://www.educationcity.com/ 
Borrow Box – https://www.borrowbox.com/
Acair (Gaelic Books) – https://www.acairbooks.com/
Lasadh – https://www.lasadh.co.uk/
Gaelic 4 parents – https://www.gaelic4parents.com/
Highland Literacy – https://highlandliteracy.com/
Go Gaelic – https://go-gaelic.scot/
Duolingo - https://www.duolingo.com/ 
Scholastic Learn at Home  - https://classroommagazines.scholastic.com/support/learnathome.html
World e book reader -  https://worldbook.kitaboo.com

General 
Scratch – Programming -  https://scratch.mit.edu/
Youtube – blogs / educational videos
Go Noodle – Daily Exercise - https://family.gonoodle.com/
Cbeebies - https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbeebies
CBBC - https://www.bbc.co.uk/cbbc
Newsround - https://www.bbc.co.uk/newsround
Kahoot – https://create.kahoot.it/
BBC Alba Gaelic Cartoons / programmes - https://www.bbc.co.uk/tv/bbcalba
Supermovers - https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/supermovers
Twinkl - https://www.twinkl.co.uk/resources/parents
Doorway Online – Typing - https://www.doorwayonline.org.uk/typing/

Play Scotland - https://www.playscotland.org/
Bring the Noise – Music - https://www.bbc.co.uk/teach/bring-the-noise 
Art Activities at Home - https://docs.google.com/document/d/1xVvx2gMGwyXSAs0Gk7cOHa_wg5yuZY4sXMNjhswYpDQ/edit?fbclid=IwAR3t9wwrvL712MoIfW7uEi1ZvFydc74wLChj1Wj01x0FYDwALrr6PZhIARU

Primary 7 Pupils
P7 pupils have a Microsoft Team site where they can keep in contact with Mrs P Macleod and their peers. They will have to complete their transition booklet and upload this to Teams for Mrs P Macleod to access.
P7 pupils also have a maths transition booklet / folder to complete. They can use the conversation section in TEAMS to discuss strategies and learning.

Log Ins
Your child will be given a list of all their log in details from their class teacher. If this is lost or you have any issues please email Mrs Pauline Macleod Primary DHT– pmacloed1k@gnes.net for support or your child’s class teacher. 

Personal Project
The class teacher will also be issuing a personal project to each child that they can complete at home and bring to school when we return. This will have been discussed with your child and details will be given by the class teacher.

School Workbooks
Any current workbooks pupils have been working on – Class Teachers will issue as appropriate.

Devices / Wi-Fi Access
Having surveyed pupils, it would seem that only 8% of our pupils would have issues accessing a device or have Wi-Fi issues at home to complete online learning. Please get in touch if this is an issue for you.
  

